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11th International  
Ulla-Klinger-Cup 
Ulla-Klinger-Halle, Aachen 
31.10.-03.11.2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
.

Information  

 
Head of competition: Hamed Bazmi, Tel.: +49 (0) 176 - 20429581 
 
Location: Ulla-Klinger-Halle, Händelstraße 14, 52074 Aachen 
 
Pool manager  Thomas Kelch, Tel.: +49 (0) 241 - 76861 
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Technical meeting: 
 
The technical meeting takes place on Wednesday, 30.10.2024 at 16:00 pm in the 
Gerta-Nadenau-Saal next to the pool. All judges and club representatives are asked to 
join this meeting. 
 
Opening ceremony: 
 
The opening ceremony takes place on Friday, 01.11.2024 at approximately 14:30 pm. 
All divers are asked to participate in the ceremony in their club outfits. 
 

Practice times:  Pool   Gym 
 
Monday,  28.10.2024 12:00 - 18:00  12:00 - 18:00 
Tuesday, 29.10.2024 08:00 - 19:00  08:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 30.10.2024 08:00 - 19:00  08:00 - 19:00 
Thursday, 31.10.2024 07:00 until start of the competition - 20:00 
Friday, 01.11.2024 07:00 until start of the competition - 20:00 
Saturday, 02.11.2024 07:00 until start of the competition - 20:00 
Sunday, 03.11.2024 07:00 until start of the competition - 20:00 
 
 
Practice times synchronized: 
 
Tuesday,  29.10.2024  13:00 -15:00 
Wednesday, 30.10.2024  13:00 -15:00  
Thursday, 31.10.2024  after Boys A 1m competition 
Friday, 01.11.2024   
Saturday, 02.11.2024   
 
 
Note: Twenty Minutes prior to the start of each competition, the boards/ Platform will be reserved exclusively for training 
by the competitors who competing in that discipline. The competition schedule is subject to changes. Changes in the 
competition schedule and practice times will be communicated. The use of entire gym area is only permitted under the 
supervision of a coach. 
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Competition areas 
 
A “competition support zone” will be set up for the coaches on both sides of the pool. We 
ask everyone not involved in the competition to take their seats in the stands assigned to 
the team. Divers of the current competition shall use the area next to the pool and the first 
row of the seating area. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Changes to diving lists 
 
Changes to the diving lists are possible up to a maximum of three hours before the 
relevant competition. In this regard, we ask you to contact the referee directly. 
 
The competition participants are to be instructed by their trainers that the displayed 
starting order with the competition series is binding for the announcement and must 
therefore be checked for correctness. Complaints are to be reported to the referee or the 
head of competition immediately. 
 
Award ceremonies 
 
The award ceremony for the first three placed athletes of age groups A, B, C and all the 
athletes of age groups D will take place 15 minutes after the end of the competition. During 
the award ceremony, all participants have to leave the diving facilities and the diving pool. 
 
Information 
 
The starting order, the competition results (short protocol), the judges' assignments and 
current information can be viewed on the board in the pool. The complete protocol can be 
found on the Internet. 
 
Please note: There is an absolute ban on smoking in the entire sports facility! The training 
and competition areas may only be entered barefoot, with bathing shoes or clean 
sneakers. Please do not take glasses, bottles, and dishes with you into the training or 
competition area. 
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Entrance and changing areas 
 
Access for all participants is via the stairs at the side entrance (swimming pool side by the 
cafeteria). The lockers in the swimming pool can be used. A €1 coin is required for this. 
The organizer takes no liability for items that are left in the lockers. 

Catering 
 
Breakfast, lunch and dinner will be provided for all teams in the cafeteria. It is opened at 
the following times: 
 
 Monday, 28.10.2024 12:00 - 14:00 
     17:00 - 19:00  

Tuesday,  29.10.2024 08:00 - 10:00 
12:00 - 14:00 

     17:00 - 19:00 
Wednesday,  30.10.2024 08:00 - 10:00 

12:00 - 14:00 
     17:00 - 19:00 

Thursday,  31.10.2024  06:30 - 20:00 
Friday,  01.11.2024 06:30 - 20:00 

 Saturday, 02.11.2024 06:30 - 20:00  
 Sunday,  03.11.2024 06:30 - 19:00  
 
Next to lunch and dinner some small snacks will be for sale (waffles, toasts).  
 
Information /Protocols: 
 
Protocol/Changes to dive lists:  Lars Ackmann/Vadym Gutsan 
Financiers:     Karin Ackmann  
 
 

 
To stay up to date and receive all changes and information, scan this QR code with the 
camera in the WhatsApp application and become a member of the WhatsApp group. 
 

 


